2009
DPDutch Star
9B806 SHADOW

SKIN: 53170 GOLD IRIS

A - 50288 BLACK GOLD PEARL

B - 54190 SAHARA GOLD MET.
C-63034 BISCOTTI

OUTLINE: 50288 BLACK GOLD PEARL

STD: A&E 9000
FABRIC: HEATHER BEIGE (SUNBRELLA)
HARDWARE: BLACK

OPT: A&E WEATHER PRO
FABRIC: HEATHER BEIGE (SUNBRELLA)
HARDWARE: BLACK



SKIN:

QUART

GALLON

Frd 53170 00 GOLD IRID MET Fid 53170 00 GOLD IRID MET
Using: Step: | | Using: Step:
Base | Description | Amount | Cum. | Base | Description | Amourt | Cum. |
URS0 UNIVERSAL MID TEM... 9.6 79.6 UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEM... 318.3 318.3
BC60OO GOLD 3183 3979 BCG6OD GOLD 1273.1 1591.4
BC140 MEDIUN FINE IRIDES... 246.7 b44.0 BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDES... 986.6 2578.0
BC170 MEDIUN IRIDESCENT 98.0 7420 BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 391.8 2969.8
BC105 WHITE 64.7 807.3 BC105 WHITE 258.9 3228.7
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 39.3 840.0 BC101 FLOP CONTROL 157.4 3386.1
BC840 RED ¥IOLET 18.4 8652.0 BCB40 RED ¥IOLET 734 3459.5
BC201 DEEP BLACK 9.6 8740 BC201 DEEP BLACK 38.5 3498.0
NOS  53170-C ICS0 Step: 11
—l GOLD IRID DIAMONT 1 GALLON
Alternative paint formula for 563170 UR50 316.90 BW‘U 3,393.80

COLORA

& OUTLINE:

COLOR B:

COLORC:

oo vasasolfossn a0z

242230 |8E32(]l 3,520.20 |

BCEOO
BC170 286240
BCE0S 309850
BC101 332340
50258 0a DARK CARMEL MET FM 50288 04 D&RK CARMEL MET
Using: Step: ,7 Using: li Step: I—
Base | Description ~ Amount | Cum.| |Base | Description | Amount | cum. |
. UNIYERSAL MID TEM... URS0 UNIVERSAL MID TEM... 318.3 318.3
BC200 BLACK 309.3 388.9 |pczoo BLACK 2037.3 2355.6
BCBOO  RED GOLD 135.6 ¥24.5 |BCBOD  RED GOLD 542.5 28938.1
BC101  FLOP CONTROL 87.6 812.1 |Bci01  FLOP CONTROL 350.2 3248.3
BC100  CLEAR 28.0 840.1 |BCi100  CLEAR 111.9 3360.2
BC250  BLUE BLACK 220 862.1 |BC250  BLUE BLACK 88.0 3448.2
CBG4L YELLOW PEARL 13.0 875.1 |cBe4L YELLOW PEARL 51.8 3500.0
Formula I Formula |
MEW 54190 2006-2006 SAHARA GOLD MET  NEW 54190 2006-2006  SAHARA GOLD MET
DIAMONT Using: CS0 Step: | 1/1 | DIAMONT Using: C50 Step: | 1/1
Base | Description | Amount| . |Base | Description | Amourlt|
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID ... 79.5 79.5 |UR50 UNIVERSAL MID ... 318.0 318.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 15.7 95.2 BC101 FLOP CONTROL 62.7 380.7
BC105 WHITE 3.8 104.0 |BC105 WHITE 35.0 415.7
BC106 WHITE SATIN ML... 59.4 163.4 |BC106 WHITE SATIN MI... 237.6 653.3
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IR... 153.7 317.1 |BC140 MEDIUM FINE IR... 614.9 1,268.2
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMIN... 373.1 600.2 |BC171 MEDIUM ALUMIN... 1,492.2 2,760.4
BC200 BLACK 43.7 733.9 |BC200 BLACK 174.6 2,935.0
BC600 GOLD 112.7 846.6 |BC600 GOLD 450.8 3,385.8
BCS00 RED GOLD 21.9 868.5 |BCS00 RED GOLD 87.5 3,473.3
BC840 RED VIOLET 4.4 872.9 |BC840 RED VIOLET 17.5 3,490.8
FM  B3034 0-0 BISCOTTIMET FM  E3034 00 BISCOTTI MET
Using: Step: | | Llzing: Step:
Base Description | Amount | Cum. Base Description | Amount | Cum. |
. UNIVERSAL MID TEM... URS0 UNIVERSAL MID TEM... 320.0 320.0
BC250  BLUE BLACK 3434 4234 |BC250  BLUE BLACK 1373.6 1693.6
BCG0O0  GOLD 243.1 666.5 |BCGO0D  GOLD 072.4 2666.0
BC100  CLEAR 86.4 752.9 |BC1OD  CLEAR 345.5 3011.5
BC195  TRANSPARENT WHITE 432 796.1 |BC195  TRANSPARENT WHITE 172.8 3184.3
BC140  MEDIUM FINE IRIDES... 344 830.5 |BC140  MEDIUM FINE IRIDES... 137.6 3321.9
CB66Y  GOLD ALUMINUM 2090 859.5 |CBEGY  GOLD ALUMINUM 116.2 3438.1
BC170  MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 21.2 880.7 |BC170  MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 84.7 3522.8




